FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 07-14-1999



7-12-99

ADDRESS.

101090775

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

DECEIVE 1 2 cument(s) or copy(ies).

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

TRADEMARK

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type	Conveyance Type			
X New				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Year				
Other				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion California			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Firestone Walker LLO	C .			
DBA/AKA/TA Firestone Walker Bre	ewing Corporation			
Composed of				
Address (line 1) 5017 Zaca Station Rd.				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Los Olivos	California 93441			
City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic				
Tepresentative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat				
13/1999 DNGUYEN 00000091 75380293 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481 40.00 00				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0457

Ι	P	Dept
-	•	UCPU

			-	
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Tradement Office TRADEMARK	
Domestic R	tepresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number 3	10-203-8080 ext. 5371	
Name	Jeffer, Mangels, F	Butler & Marmaro LLP		
Address (line 1)	ne 1) 2121 Avenue of the Stars, 10th Floor			
Address (line 2)	dress (line 2) Los Angeles, CA 90067			
Address (line 3) Attn: Rod S. Berman, Esq.				
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachment	pages of the attached conveyance do s.	cument # 3	
Trademark	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached	
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75/380,2	33			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amour	it Fee Amount	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account XX Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #				
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Ch	ristine L. Lofgren	Chrystne & Dage	7/6/99	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001928 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Firestone Vineyard, a California limited partnership, having its principal office at 5017 Zaca Station Road, Los Olivos, California 93441 ("Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Firestone Walker LLC, dba Firestone Walker Brewing Company, a California limited liability company, having its principal office at 5017 Zaca Station Road. Los Olivos, California 93441 ("Assignee"), and Assignee hereby accepts from Assignor:

- All right, title and interest held by Assignor in and to the trademark WINDSOR and U.S. Application Serial No. 75/380,293 therefor (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Trademark");
- B. The goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark, together with all assets that uniquely reflect the goodwill of the business of Assignor connected with the use of and symbolized by the Trademark; and
- C. All rights to damages or profits, due or to become due, accrued or to accrue, arising out of past, present, or future infringement of said Trademark or injury to said goodwill, together with the right to sue or recover the same in the Assignor's name.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands as of the $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1+1}}$ day of $\frac{1}{\sqrt{1+1}}$, 1999.

FIRESTONE VINEYARD, a California limited partnership

FIRESTONE WALKER LLC. dba FIRESTONE WALKER BREWING COMPANY, a California limited liability company

Adam B. Firestone

General Partner

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA	2			
On <u>June 14,1999</u> befor personally appeared <u>Aoam B.</u>	FIRESTONE			
[V] personally known to me	[] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.				
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
JOYCE ELSAAS COMM. #1086085 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Mar. 25, 2000	Signature of Notary			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER:				
<pre>[] Individual(s) [] Partner(s) [] Trustee(s) [] Corporate President</pre>	[] Attorney-In-Fact [] Subscribing Witness [] Guardian/Conservator [] Other:			
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:				
Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies):	Firestone Vineyard, a			

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)				
COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA				
On <u>Juwe 14,1999</u> befor personally appeared <u>ADAM</u> B. F	e me, Jou ELSAAS, NOTARY PUBLIC			
[X] personally known to me	[] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence			
to be the person(s) whose name(s) instrument and acknowledged to me same in his/her/their authorized chis/her/their signature(s) on the the entity upon behalf of which thinstrument.	that he/she/they executed the apacity(ies), and that by instrument the person(s), or			
WITNESS my hand and official seal.				
JOYCE ELSAAS COMM. #1086085	Signature of Notary			
NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA SANTA BARBARA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Mar. 25, 2000	Signature of Notary			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER:				
[] Individual(s)	[] Attorney-In-Fact			
[] Partner(s) [] Trustee(s)	[] Subscribing Witness[] Guardian/Conservator			
[] Corporate	[] Other:			
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:				
Name of Person(s) or Entity(ies): Firestone Walker Brewing Company.	Firestone Walker LLC, dba a California limited liability			

LADOCS\24993261

RECORDED: 07/12/1999